Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Emergency vet & surgical
services to animals at MC Dog Community
Contract Santiam Equine $45,000.00 Shelter N Services 7/1/2014 6/30/2017 9/2/14
Provide print/mail of property tax Assessors
IGA State of Oregon DAS| $42,000.00 statements N Office 7/25/2014 | 6/30/2015 9/2/14
Calvert Technical Provide maintenance on alarm Sheriff's
Contract Services $13,200.00 sys at jall N Office 7/1/2014 6/30/2015 9/4/14
Cascade Career
Amendment 5 Services, Inc $14,000.00 Extension of time and funding N Health 7/1/2011 10/31/2014 9/4/14
Public Partnerships Fiscal intermediary for a variety
Contract LLC $300,000.00 | of CAPS client based porgrams N Health 7/1/2014 6/30/2019 9/4/14
Scott Lakey dba Born Provide design of print media
Contract Invincible Design $20,000.00 req graphic artist N Public Works | Execution | 8/31/2017 9/4/14
Green Acres Construct 3 retaining walls in
Contract Lanscape Inc $16,560.00 drainage channel N Public Works [ Execution | 12/31/2014 9/4/14
Time extension for rent subsidy
Amendment 3 Pelton Project $0.00 program N Health 12/21/2011| 6/30/2015 9/4/14
Provide community data links to
assist with extracting info for
Healthcare Business reports on various MCRI Sheriff's
Contract Education $12,000.00 programs N Office 7/1/2014 6/30/2016 9/8/14
Name change from WVP
Amendment 1 WVP Home Health $0.00 Medical Group N Health 4/22/2014 | 3/31/2015 9/8/14
Provide full service hazardous
material abatemant and Business
Contract ATEZ Inc $90,000.00 disposal N Services Execution | 6/30/2018 9/8/14
Cannon Cochran
Management Updated claim annual fee for Business
Amendment 1 Services Inc $0.00 3rd party Workers' Comp claims N Services 7/1/2014 6/30/2019 9/8/14
WesTech Business
Contract Engineering $25,000.00 Civil engineer services N Services Execution | 9/30/2016 9/8/14




Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Amendment 2 Creative Security Inc| $16,000.00 Secure delivery of ballots N Clerk 10/1/2014 | 9/30/2015 9/10/14
Merges Woodburn Together
Amendment 1 Woodburn Proud Inc $0.00 and Woodburn Proud N Health 11/19/2013 | 6/30/2015 9/10/14
Oregon Family Extends term for providing peer
Amendment 1 Support Network $0.00 support N Health 12/10/2013 | 6/30/2015 9/10/14
Provide written and verbal Business
Contract Linguistic Services $7,500.00 interpretation services N Services Execution | 6/30/2017 9/10/14
Oregon State
Sheriff's Association Additional grant funds for Sheriff's
Amendment 1 (OSSA) $2,500.00 seatbelt violations Y Office 10/29/2013 | 9/30/2014 9/10/14
Grove Mueller & Expand services to include
Amendment 1 Swank $1,500.00 security tax exemption status N Finance 11/15/2012 | 6/30/2017 9/10/14
Reslolution of Necessity and
IGA that obtains to ROW on
Marion County side of the
Pudding River Bridge on
IGA Clackamas County NA Whiskey Hill Road N Public Works| Execution | 12/31/2016 9/11/14
Extends period to provide start
Childhood Health up funds for Bev Health
Amendment 1 Associates of Salem $12,500.00 consultant N Health 6/25/2013 | 9/30/2014 9/11/14
Yoga classes and health Business
Contract Pathway to Wellness| $15,000.00 workshops N Services Execution | 10/31/2016 9/15/14
Sheriff's Upon
Contract David Wear PMHNP $20,000.00 Provide psych svc to inmates N Office signatures | 8/31/2015 9/15/14
Mid-Willamette Valley Extend agreement to provide
Amendment 2 Community Action $0.00 wood Y Juvenile 10/1/2014 | 9/30/2015 9/15/14
Provide and administer flu shots Business
Contract GetAFluShot .Com $10,000.00 to staff N Services Execution | 6/30/2015 9/15/14
Marion Resource
Amendment 1 Recovery Facility Inc| $1,633,500.00 extend current agreement N Public Works| 10/1/2014 | 9/30/2017 9/17/14




Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Reinstates and extends contract
Amendment 3 Kay Stradinger PsyD $0.00 for eval/assessments N Health 5/1/2012 | 10/31/2014 9/17/14
Bureau of Justice Provides pay for staff time for Sheriff's
Grant Assistance $73,770.00 incaceating undoc crim alians Y Office 9/5/2014 11/5/2014 9/17/14
York Custom Provide plumbing and mech Business
Contract Mechanical Inc $99,000.00 repairs N Services Execution | 9/30/2017 9/17/14
Mid-Valley Behavioral Restatement of agreement for
IGA Care Network $0.00 MVBCN N BOC Execution n/a 9/18/14
Wal-Mart Real Estate Agreement to have ballot drop
Contract Business Trust $0.00 box N Clerk 11/2/2014 | 11/5/2014 9/19/14
$2 million in federal surface
transportation program funds for
Oregon Dept of $1.88 million of state funds at
IGA Transportation $2,000,000.00 the 94% transfer rate Public Works| Execution 2 years 9/22/14
Oregon Health #141421 Provides COLA
Amendment 16 Authority $1,276,795.00 adjustment in funding Y Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 9/22/14
Oregon Health #141421 Transfers funding
Amendment 17 Authority $0.00 within contract Y Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 9/22/14
Material Flow & Time extension and provisions
Amendment 1 Conveyor Systems $0.00 for discount N Clerk 8/15/2014 | 12/14/2014 9/23/14
Contract Total Reclaim Inc $100,000.00 | Provide recycling of appliances N Public Works| Execution | 9/30/2018 9/24/14
Mid-Valley Behavioral
Amendment 2 Care Network $28,125.00 Provide adj for COLA N Health 7/1/2013 6/30/2015 9/24/14
Cytocheck
Amendment 4 Laboratories $25,000.00 Adds funds for lab services N Health 4/1/2011 6/30/2015 9/24/14
Lottery funds for Turner Stream Community
Grant City of Turner $8,840.00 Gauge N Services Execution | 6/30/2015 9/25/14
Add funds for Cambodian
Amendment 1 Rithea Lao $5,000.00 translation services N Health 12/4/2013 | 11/15/2014 9/25/14




Amend Contract Incoming Effective | Termination
Type ment # Contractor Amount Description of Work Funds | Department Date Date Completed
Updated name from ODS to
Amendment 1 Moda Health Plan $0.00 Moda Y Health 11/1/2012 ongoing 9/26/14
Public health emergency
Oregon Health preparedness and WIC
Amendment 8 Authority $187,831.00 programs Y Health 71112013 6/30/2015 9/29/14
Contract West Publishing Corp $9,432.96 Database subscription N Legal 9/12/2014 | 9/11/2015 9/29/14
National Association
of Insurance
Commissioners Agreement to use data ontained
Contract (NAIC) $0.00 from NAIC N Public Works| Execution | Termination 9/29/14
Provide MCSO Detective to Sheriff's
IGA Dept of Justice- DEA|  $17,374.25 assist DEA Y Office 10/1/2014 | 9/30/2015 9/30/14




